R &R = 9
A3 F%l A3 Series
1 1 Ny
4. B8, BENaERIS4EH/Presser Bar , Auto Lifter Components
FENO.| AEHFE  Part NO, B PartName R Description e Number
110151010 YRR SMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=T1 1
2 [10128002 Washer 1
3 [138n029 Hand lifter 1
4 |001004 Rubber ring 1
5 [1381000200 Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 [101520001 Screw 2
7 0128015 il ) Washer(H) 2
8 [1381203000 SOTBRTAL R Lift front lever component 1
5 [1012013 h BT Knee lifter pull rod 1 " .
10 |HO5003 GB/T896-1986148 5 Snap ring 2 5. i&#5348#/Feed Mechanism Components
. n_ [1om2010 TR Lifting plate 1 N e ]
2. ik 34B(%/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components > To550004 P VEVTSER) Hinge Screw SVB/EN3 g FFENO.| AEMES  Part NO PartName TR Description @ Number
N 13 101520003 FERLEL 4 85I SM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 11405015 Reverse feed connecting rod 1
N R 1
FFSNO.| WEHES PartNO & PartName BiFEL Description S Number 4 [12812033 SEREIH Knee Iifter back lever 1 1305015 Reverse feed connecting rod(-7) 7
| 10126001 PRERIERH (FRD [Thread take-up connecting rod pin(H) 1 15 [13812028 4 TR T Knee lifter connecting rod 1 5 11426021 3 Connecting rod pin 1
. N 11326013 PhEE AT Y Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 16 [n212009 & Y Wire release bracket upper 1 1132601 FlEELERE (-7 Connecting rod pin(-7) 1
= e M C & X
L m‘T‘" yl\éﬁgﬂﬁ:ﬂda:hme Frame & Misc Cover L 2 101515001 | B8R4 SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 17 |11212008 B Wire release press plate 1 3 101511005 185] SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
N . 10105001 SR (D [Thread take-up connecting rod(H) 1 18 101511004 Eadl Screw 1 4 [10101053 Feed regulator 1
W R 3 3
FRSNO.| AFHES Part NO. BIR PartName B Description 2w Number 11305010 P Thread take-up connecting rod 1 19 [m3snoo4 FEEBBITMAXS Screw Mdxs 1 5 [11403043 LRHR 1 Feed regulator bushing 1
1 101511001 EEREREISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 4 H05013 GB/T896-1986F4E Snap ring 1 20  [1381203200 i ERATL bR 4 Knee lifter lever asm 1 6 [101sM023 i BHR Y B4 8%/ SM3/16°x28 L=6.5 |Screw SM3/16'x28 L=6.5 1
2 [10122003 iR TR Rubber plug 2 5 [11328010 ES washer 1 21 [1401206000 Wire release plate asm 1 7 [13826005 ey Feed regulator stud 1
3 [13837002 Bl Head card 1 6 [1012003 L LRPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 22 101520002 Wire release plate pin 1 8 [10122016 L RHR 11485 OFFE Rubber ring 7
4 302591 it C(mEED Face plate asm 1 B 1013800100 Pk 5740 Thread take-up lever asm. 1 23 [0128015 Washer(H) 1 13811008 [EE#E Fixing dial plate 1
5 [13813005 PEX [Thread guide left 1 1133800200 REFFALY UL [Thread take-up lever asm.(H) 1 24 11427009 Reset spring 1 9 [38n013 BEERE (H-M) Fixing dial plate(H-M) 1
6 [10151007 R ITSMI1/64" <40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=6 1 8 [10124001 DR R Needle bearing 2 25 10126003 [Thread release supporting pin 1 13811050 Il R (-T) Fixing dial plate(-7) 1
7 [13822006 S Face plate gasket 1 1310012 Dbl s [Thread take-up crank 1 26 [10128001 washer 1 0 |Hos018 GB/T896-1986 2413 Snap ring 35 1
8 [101511027 15 15 R4 SM1/8" <44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8'x44 =34 1 9 [101000400 P ) Thread take-up crank(H) 1 27 10127003 R AR Spring 1 T [13871009 R R Dial plate button 1
5 [042007 B Face oil shield asm 1 1310010 e 71 i D [Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1 28 [10m2022 PR IR [Tube press plate 1 72 [13827002 A Spring 1
11412082 T SRl R D Face oil shield asm.(H) 1 10 [10105002 ELFFIEH Needle bar connecting rod 1 29 [m3snoo4 [k S 3 T AR R E M4X8 Screw M4x8 1 13 13812010 LR A Upper limit patch 1
1 10122013 A b L Rubber plug 1 1 [101517001 SRS RAT (i Screw 1 30 [mz212008 Hei Wire presser A 1 14 1381100700 AL Knob component 1
12 10122005 kT AL Rubber plug 1 122 [101515004 1T SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32°x28 L=16 1 31 [m312001 BT Wire release bracket lower 1 15 i01sT022 BRI I EURE SM3/16°%28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1
3 [10122004 L LR Rubber plug 1 13 [101571003 R BT RBTSMO/32':28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'%28 L=16 1 32 [116530003 o L REBTTSMIS/64'28 =145 Screw SMI5/64°x28 L=145 1 16 10126011 R Feed rocker crank pin 1
14 [101smooa PhEHT I B BITSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 “ 10404001 Sl Needle bar crank 1 33 |wo02004 3 | Spring washer 1 17 [101520005 HIEFFRIAIIRIT SM9/32°x28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
15 [13812018 PR Thread take-up lever cover 1 1404035 EFPAE (D Needle bar crank(H) 1 34 [m3s12001 50} SM3/16'x32 INUt SM3/16"x32 2 s 10104002 I RHI Feed rocker shaft crank 1
16 [1015M004 4P 2885 SM3/16"x 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 1 15 101515002 Lk s b 845 SM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4°x40 =6 2 35 [13811027 i TSE Press regulating screw 1 11304010 RN 7> Feed rocker shaft crank(-7) 1
17 [13512004 =45 3-hole thread guide 1 6 [1140300200 IE a5 Main shaft bushing front 1 36 [1381102700 R RE A Presser regulating screw nut asm 1 19 101571016 B REHREI SM3/16°%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 =14 1
18 10122005 TR Rubber plug 1 171515006 K8, 3548% SM15/64"%28 L=7 Screw SM5/64'x28 L=7 1 37 |18riozs Press regulating nut 1 20 [400093 T Connecting rod 1
19 [nasnos FI£L TIEREI SM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 18 [12203002 BRI Main shaft bushing mid 1 38 [10102003 Press regulating guide bar 1 21 [101S1016 i RHI R IRE] SM3/16°x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
20 [1419001 EE% Knife 1 19 [101514001 b BRI Screw 4 39 [1427033 Press regulating spring 1 22 10104004 TElie Feed driving shaft crank 1
21 [20722002 iz Rubber plug 1 20 [10108001 Main shaft thrust collar 2 40 [13809030 Presser bar guide bracket 1 400091 Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
22 13822001 R iERILE Rubber plug 2 21 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1 41 [1o1s15007 [EH S3548%) SM1/440 L=8 Screw SM1/4'x40 =8 1 23 [400083 Rocker shaft connecting rod(-7) 1
23 [13822007 EELR Side plate gasket 1 11310014 Feed eccentric cam 1 42 [10122112 LB HE Pressure bar oil cover 1 13805002 SHEH (H-M) Rocker shaft connecting rod(H-M) 1
24 [302592 EEMR O Side plate 1 22 [400006 Feed eccentric cam (H) 1 43 10103012 EHHE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 24 [10126006 JERHEH Connecting rod pin 1
25 [101S1001 A REISM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=9 i 200811 R OFE(H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1 44 [10102004 Tk Presser bar 1 25 [101516003 FERF R I SM9/32%28 Hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1
26 [1381103500 — R AL IR Electronic control box 1 3 [On207 ERR LR ER Cover plate 1 45 [101511009 i EHERE) SM9/64°%40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=10.5 1 26 [10151023 4 BHR 1 25407 1REISM3/16'X28 L=6.5_|Screw SM3/16'x28 L=65 1
27 |woioo9 GB/797.1-1985848 5 Washer 5 2 10812002 HaOHEFH-M) Cover plate(H-M) 1 46 |1B1600600 WA Presser foot asm 1 2713803021 iR E Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
28  [nasi3o001 4R LT M5 % 20 Screw M5x20 3 24 [015m013 EFHROF BT SM1/4°%40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 1131600300 EMAG (B Presser foot asm(H) 1 28 (13822003 Rubber ring 1
29  [nas3oo001 IR (A7 M5 <25 Screw M5x25) 1 25 [1m3s1003 1P5] 1 i8%E) SM9/64"%40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 47 |HOS012 EERTEE) Snap ring 1 29 [13802010 Reverse feed shaft 1
o [3833024 EBLRAS (HE) Electronic control box(Q) 1 26 [13803002 Lt E The rear axle sleeve 1 48 [11329020 EEE Snap fing 5 30 [13803020 Reverse feed shaft bushing mid 1
13833042 LR (L) Electronic control box 1 2710122105 s B R Oil seal 1 31 [13822056 Mid bushing oil seal 1
7L h 44 1 EESEE! ]
31 [10122006 R L Rubber plug 1 28 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986: Snap ring 15 1 32 [302665 BISHR T () Reverse feed lever asm 1
32 10122007 TRILEA Rubber plug 1 29 [13802060 Bl Main shaft 1 33 [138510010 N i 0 B85 MISX8 Screw M5X8 1
33 [138505001 12 (R4S Screw 2 30 [13811021 BN Handwheel lable 1 34 01515002 SEFIFEERITSML/4'%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
13833018 WHLLBE AN (58 Control pane(Q) 1 31 [s10009 Eadl Screw 2 I - N N 35 [10108003 0 Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
34 m
13833041 BT AEE (B ) Control panel 1 32 [302830 P OTED Handwheel 1 3. i ~ m‘ m““*/"eedle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components 36 (10403015 ey Bushing 2
35 [101512001 e Machine head stud 2 1383300600 LELETRAY (RHE) Motor cover asm(Q) 1 N 37 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-19861 Snap ring 15 2
3 N 3
36 [13822002 B Decorative article 1 1383300700 DAL A (L) Motor cover asm 1 FESNO.| AFHES  PartNO & Parthame ShriEg Description B@®  Number g (10104007 Wi LR Driving shaft crank 1
37 [10151M004 4T Screw 2 3 1383300900 HLRALY (AR Motor grating sensor asm 1 1 10122013 A b L Rubber plug 1 10804003 16 LTS48 Driving shaft crank (H)
38 [1381300400 A Fek gl Thread tension asm. 1 1383300500 HHLLHALY (AL ) Motor grating sensor asm(Q) 1 2 10103009 ElH LHE Needle bar bushing upper 1 39 [16511005 i 7 AR EREISM11/64"%40 L=13  [Screw SM11/64'x40 L=13 1
39 [138516019 R ERT Thread tension nut 1 35 |GB/T77-2000 Screw M3x4 1 5 [M02039 ERT Needle bar 1 4o |M4M002 T Feed dog 1
40 [m227001 R [Thread tension spring 1 36 |GB/T77-2000 Screw M6x6 1 10102021 = Needle bar (H) 1 1314001 B 1 G550 Feed dog(Brother type)(H)
a1 [n212004 IR [Thread tension disk 2 37 1383300400 Motor rotor 1 4 [10138002 b Needle bar connecting rod 1 41 [470060 EES Feed bar asm. 1
22 [13810008 T Thread tension post 1 e [3833002 Motor stator(Q) 1 5 [1o1sm005 IREI SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 =6 1 42101511016 Bl REHREI SM3/16°%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 7
43 [138508006 ) Atk 25 B2 SM3/16" < 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16°x28 L=7 1 13833003 Motor stator 1 B 10103010 Sl HE Needle bar bushing lower 1 43 10128003 BT el Washer 1
4413812066 o [Thread tension guide plate 1 39 |GB/T93-1987 Spring washer 5 4 11303023 LM B Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1 2410151025 4 (R EI SM11/64°%40 L=7 Screw SMTI/64'x40 L=7 7
45 13822028 1) Rubber plug 1 40 [GB/T70.1-2000 VN B HERERE M5 x50 8.8 Screw M5x50 4 10113002 bR Needle bar thread guide 1 45 [1n226001 S Feed bar pin 1
R 4 A
46 [10113004 [Thread quide right 1 41 |GB/T78-2000 Pa7 F T 55T BATMEX 8 Screw M6x8 1 11412063 Elrekm CRED Needle bar thread guide(H) 1 46 [480095 EEad Feed bar bed 1
47 |o1smoo7 LA 2 SM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1 42 |GB/T78-2000 7S SR S E TM3 x4 Screw M3x4 1 5 10117001 e (14# ) Needle 1 47 [osnoig %4] 14T SM1/8°x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 01515010 74455/ SM15/64" x 28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 43 |GB/T9074.8 PR RLRE A S EM3x8 Screw 3 10117002 #LEI'DPx5#21 ( [EH} ) Needle(H) 1 48 101515010 7o 884/ SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 10126030 el Tension release pin 1 44 10122012 LTE Rubber plug 1 5 10413001 HH P RESS Lower bushing thread guide 1 43 [10126009 RS Thi R 7 Left pin 1
50 [10122014 Rubber ring 1 5 13833050 7B-MA4-25A ¢ M el IR fLbL( Bk 42) Motor 1 10113009 ENH B (R Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1 50 [10126007 I ] [Connecting pin 2
51 101515005 et S B4 SM9/64" %40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64°x40 L=55 1 13833051 |ZB-MA4-25A ¢ s fol R BL (S L) Motor(Q) 1 10 [104s11006 EUREI () SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=4.5 1 5 10109005 ERT BRI Feed short shaking plate 2
o 10127001 BhekE Thread take-up spring 1 46 [1381060 WSS Motor insulation shield 1 1 [10109001 R R Slide block 1 13505024 ARV TRAN (H-M) Feed short shaking plate(H-M) 2
> [ioeron e [Thread take-up spring(H) 1 47 14123001 2 A Oil cotton 1 12 [101571008 SM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=8 2 52 [10109004 R ABEN Feed long shaking plate 2
5310103011 [Thread tension base 1 48 [14m2004 i Oil shield 1 3 [10109002 ) Needle bar guide 1 53 [1400100600 R shaking plate bed components 1
54 [10112005 [Thread tension disk 2 14 [10425004 Upper shaft bevel gear 1 54 [10126010 PR SREE Right pin 1
55 [10112006 Disk stopper 1 5 [10425003 Upper small bevel gear asm 1 55 [13514010 7 HEREISM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SMI5/64°x28 =12 1
56 [101530002 Thread tension post 1 16 10425002 L [ lower large bevel gear asm 1 56 [ndz7om Spring 1
o 10127002 Thread tension spring A 1 3 17 |o1si1s014 #5084/ SM1/4'%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 57 [11329020 Snap ring 1
11427050 Thread tension spring A (H) 1 18 [10425001 Tl i Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1 58  [13812081 Pull spring fixing plate 1
58 [10112007 T [Thread disk rotating stopper 1 19 [101515014 Ui a0 TTSM1/4'x40 L=7 Screw SM/4'x40 L=7 2 59 [13827006 Reverse feed pull spring 1
59 [138516013 IR T [Thread tension nut 1 20 [101515014 Ui#50R17SM1/4'x40 L=7 Screw SM/4'x40 L=7 2 6o |140402700 Feed reverse crank asm 1
60 1381300500 S AAS Thread tension asm. 1 21 [101515014 2055/ SM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2 1130402800 Feed reverse crank asm.(-7) 1
1381300700 sk mast (B Thread tension asm.(H) 1 22 |1135T1036 ) BE SM15/64°x28 L=4.7 |Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 61 [11321005 i Tube 1
61 [1383002700 Nest less e-device 1 23 10403020 i e Upright shaft bushing upper 1 62 [114530007 AR IR Screw 1
62 [207514007 13 55 BB MAX6 Screw Maxe 1 24 [10102007 B Upright shaft 1 63 |w02015 (GB/T93-1987 3HEEHEIMA Spring washer M4 1
63 [naom AERGAH [Thread guide 1 25 10403013 BT Upright shaft bushing lower 1 64 [114516004 18 [ISM11/64"%40 NUt SMTI/64"x40 1
64 |401516001 152SM9/64'x40 NUt SM9/64'x40 1 26 [13803037 FHREWE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 65 [s0TI02 T SM3/16°x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=18 1
65 138511002 SM11/64°x40 L=5.5 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=55 1 27 [10108002 ikl Hook driving shaft snap ring 1 66 [10102008 B Feed rocker shaft 1
66 [13812m Ruler stop seat 1 28 [11303021 R Lower shaft middle bushing 1 67 [13802001 Wi Feed driving shaft 1
67  [104517002 £ RS (3 0) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 2 29 [1304003 N Hook driving shaft 1 68 [510035 GB/T80-2000484TM5x 8 Screw 1
11414006 B Needle plate 1 30 [1303001 AT HE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 69 (400689 T AR (AR Feed bar asm. 1
68  [11315001 ELR(ERD Needle plate(H) 1 31 10123009 TRk I 0l wick 1
10815001 EHRET) Needle plate(-7) 1 32 101530005 Tl 3 set screw 1
69 [10115002 R Siide plate 1 o [M18007 Fanh R Hook asm ( China ) 1
70 10127009 et Slide plate spring 1 11418002 MR RO EEROT ) Hook asm ( China Desheng ) (H) 1
71 |oisnos AR & B85 SM3/32"X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32°x56 L=2 2 34 [10m8003 s Bobbin 1
72 [10128016 ISR GF) Washer 1 35 [n218504 % Bobbin case asm. 1
73 13812007 & Buckle 1 3 [OT20% b ik Finger postioner 1
74 |s04021 4T Screw 1 10112032 FRE A UFHD Finger postioner(H) 1
75 [12922015 e Rubber plug 1 37 [nesnoos Tol#sRE) SM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=13 1
76  [13826009 =TT e Pin 1 38 |101sM012 T RIS SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=4.8 2
77 [140m002 ik (IE57))) Panel seat 1 39 |113514020 it BRI SM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=6 1




% 71 83
3

037 WP Mg%

e\

Y] & 5

506— 19

6. tNEEEEML/Thread Trimmer Components

13

FENO.| QAFME  Part NO B PartName BHRR Description HE Number
T tisE00s A TR SNL/E A 195 Serew SN RA4 155 S 11. HNLHE(2)-£2524B14/Machine Head Accessories(2)-Thread Stand Components
¢ [Booot L . pecentkaife ! MENO| AFMES  ParthO &7 PartName T Descipton  EE Number
3 [m3sioon 185/ SM9/64°x40 Screw SM9/64°x40 1 NN " - " .
4 [n312003 1Pl A Needle guard patch 1 8. jgif. iEAMABH/Oil Lublication, Oil Measuring Components 1 [20131019 A2k PR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
5 [2015m009 241TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=55 1 . ] 2 [504050 RIS A LR EE M5 =16 Screw M5 L=16 3
& Tmenoot REISV1/64 %40 |12 Screw SMT/64'x40 =12 > FSNO.| AFMFS  PartNO. =20 PartName TR Description R Number T Twoi0a7 Washer M5 >
7 [10128003 B EET Washer 2 1 [menooa i Oil sight window 1 i—e 4 |N01034 NUt M5 4
8 [1381203100 T RAR Knife bracket press component 1 2 [10122019 e Rubber ring 1 5 [13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
9 [13812031 U3 Knife bracket press 1 3 14121001 R Main shaft oil tube 1 6 [101301 [Thread guide ring 2
10 [13803012 s Short bushing 2 4 [12530005 MR E BT Oil pump connecting stud 1 7 [10m3010 [Thread guide ring 2
n [113s17002 &7 ) [E SEIRITSM11/64'x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"'x40 L=4.4 2 5 11329010 FFOH4EL0 Snap ring 10 1 8 [13831019 Bl Spool rest rod upper 1
o [0 &2 (BHKE) [Motorial knife 1 6 [10121001 e Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 9 [13831021 R EL Spool rest rod joint 1
11319003 W71 CERCHD [Motorial knife(H) 1 7 [10m2020 R TER Oil pump installing base 1 0 [13831020 B Spool rest rod lower 1
13 [n307001 BB Knife bracket 1 8 |W03002 ik Spring washer 1 T [10122106 (] Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
74113520001 [R5/ SM11/64"X40 hinge Screw SMTI/64"x40 2 5 [209512001 [EHIREISM11/64 * x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64 * x40 L=10.5 1 2 |Wo1048 i EIM16 Washer Mig 2
5 [1312005 i Connecting rod 1 1010103022 RS il pump bushing 1 3 [N02008 I8 M16 Spool rest rod nut Mi6 1
16 [14S16004 42 [}SM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1 [101530007 Lt o Plunger Screw 1 R 14 [s04051 RN L IR M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1
7 [11304001 Wi Crank 1 2 [10127013 HEE Plunger spring 1 10. £e£4R4R#/ Bobbin Components 5 |N01034 i M5 Nut M5 2
8 [1322001 Bzl L5 Crank driver stopper block 1 B [10122018 i3 Plunger 1 I . 16 |W03002 REEE M5 Spring washer M5 2
19 [505004 ;;TIU\MAZ;: - Screw M5x14 1 4 [10120001 i;ﬂvﬁg Oil pump 1 FRSNO| ARNES  PartNO & PartName Bk Description B Number 7 [13831023 AIE R Spool rest arm lower 1
20 [m1327001 AR Spring 1 5 [S504093 RS Screw 3 1 [1383103500 e Al Bobbin winder asm 1 18 13831024 BX Spool rest 2
21 |n230004 147 iR Plug 1 16 [10moo3 EES 0il pump impeller 1 2 [nasmoos 575 MAx6 Screw Max6 1 19 [20131010 vy Spool rest cushion 2
22 [n230005 LR Pin 1 7 [10n2021 R L Oil pump impeller cover 1 3 [GB/To7a E Washer 1 20 [20131006 EExil Spool pin 2
23 [m303003 DIEIL Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 18 [omoo7 hR Lubricating oil pump cover 1 4 o030 IR IR Thread press control plate 1 21 [13831025 Bl Spool retainer 2
24 [11503005 Bl R E Crank drive shaft bushing 1 19 101530006 IREI Screw 3 5 [ommz20 e Winding pad 1 22 1383100300 g Thread stand asm. 1
25 [13514002 31TSM11/64'x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=55 1 20 [1012000100 P Lubricating oil pump component 1 6 [1383101 AR TR Bobbin winder bed 1 12
26 [1m322002 i Spring cover 1 21 [nes30003 a4 LESE BATSMIS/64 " x28 L=145 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 7 GB/T 896-1986 DL RS Snap ring 1 1
27 [m27002 AR Spring 1 22 10136001 i ek Rubber joint 1 8 [10127061 P Spring 1
28 [1304002 [ s A Crank shaft 1 23 [wo2004 GB/T93-1987# #:M6 Spring Washer M& 1 9 [1B812110 i 151 Regulating plate 1
29 [n6s14003 £ FF L B e 8% SM1/4"%40 L=4.5  |Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 24 [13821015 FeRgtnE Hook oil tube 1 10 1010030 ) 5 Bobbin winder cam 1 2
30 [116514005 185/ SM1/4'x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=10 2 25 |m312031 el Oil shield cover 1 T |509045 i Screw 1
31 1309030 A Push rod 2 26 [13827014 A R Spring 1 2 [1380510600 Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
5 [1310004 [T Cam 1 27 [113530001 R R Screw 1 3 [13827103 Spring 1
31000 i CRD Cam(H) 1 28 [10423005 ik Oil wick 4 [10127060 Spring 1
33 [11324001 B Roolling pin 1 29 [10127075 ERERS Oil felt damp 1 5 |GB/T 896-1986 Snap ring 1
34 [m516002 18 [ISM11/64"%40 NuUt SMT1/64'x40 1 30 [10123006 B Ol felt felt 1 6 [138021M Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
35 [1130400500 SR AL Thread trimmer drive asm 1 31 [101s71004 heRh 4P SRS SM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 =7 1 7 [13802026 Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
36 [1302002 il Shaft 1 32 [10m2023 RS Oil tube damp 1 18 [509103 Screw 2
37 [1322001 Tzl e L Eh Positioning block 1 33 [10121007 M Oil return tube component 1 19 [1383102 Bobbin winder wheel 1
38 |HOS013 GB/T896-1986 74 Snap ring 1 34 [10121008 R Oil return tube 1 20 |oomo Ring 1
39 [1012003 B Cunter weight protecting 1 35 [10m2025 IR Oil wick fixing plate 1 21 [ndz22062 & Washer 1
40 |11322003 RN Solenoid cushion rubber 1 36 [1015T1010 TR F 4851 SM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=T1 2 22 |n4sTi003 494/SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
41 [11305001 1% TRk Solenoid pin 1 37 [10123010 ek Oil wick 1 23 [1381300600 REELT Bobbin thread tension asm 1
42 oisnoze ISR ST SMIS/64'X28 L=9 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=9 1 5 24 13811004 28 Thread tension nut 1
43 [11312006 DIERRATE LB Solenoid bracket 1 3 - 25 [11427006 TR EE Spring 1
44 |N0I005 B M4 NUt M4 2 9 1 3 26 [10112005 SHIR Thread tension disk 2
45 |wo02018 GB/T93-1987 &H Washer 2 I 27 |30z IR Thread tension guide plate 1
46 [12516006 18 [ SM1/4"X40 NUt SM1/4'X40 1 28 [112513004 4R Screw 1 N .
27 [oo1004 o7 : Rubber ring 7 29 [masie001 :;rgfmlu/wxm NUT SMTI/64°%40 7 12. BaAERMIEE{(#ER)/Auto Lifter Components(Optional)
4 £ k4 Thre rimmer solenoit m. 1 14: 1 Ee 5 riving 1
pul Lo AR e : S e e o e . BENO| QTS PortNO & PariName SeEA  Oesciption | BB Number
50 [1312007 Thread release bed 1 1 |1326005 EEa Pin 1
51 [113520002 Screw SM1/4'x28 1 2 [Poaoot FFOEY GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1
'H ( '| ) 1 3 3 [11B26006 Tk L Solenoid connector 1
',' 4 113516004 = EME Flange nuts M8 1
_J/ Eé r — R 5 [1413001300 kA Solenoid asm 1
| = S 6 [io1sm001 EEIREISM3/16'x28 =9 screw SM3/16°x28 L=9 4
9
I — e
5 [
9. M. EYAEMSAEM/OIil Ceservoir , Knee Lifter Components I
7. BEIEEERFFX,. BROGERKEH/Automatic Reverse Feed Components =
o) - - NO. LNEMES  PartNO. E=10 PartName TR Description R Number
No | AFMS  PartNO E=3 PartName BUHEA Description | #if#  Number T [ioz2022 Eoras Ol reservoir rubber cushion 2 N . .
1 0111004 PRERFT 3 RATSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16x28 L=7 1 2 [13801020 B 0il Reservoir 1 11 ?J'Iak[!ﬁ#(l)/Machlne Head Accessories(1)
2 [1383003700 A [Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 3 [omoos (IR Knee lifter push rod 1 . i
3 [116530003 ?;;‘XEQM{ISMWS/GNXZE =145 Screw SM15/64°x28 =145 2 4 [10122020 Eizi = Oil Reservoir gasket 1 FRSNO| ARNES  PartNO & PartName Bk Description B Number
4 |[wo2004 GB/193-1987#EMs Spring washer M6 2 5 [10122021 BEEE] Rubber ring 2 7 [1071203100 B et Hinge component 2 52 \; A
5 [11628005 6 e el Washer 2 6 [i0151028 T TLIREISMS/16™x24 =7 Screw SM5/16°x24 =7 2 2 [10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2 Z'S?EQ&@JHLHQHJ ﬁBEA =l
5 [3003400 G EER T [Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 7 [10131001 R Oil reservoir magnet 1 017021 HlE (14%) Needle 4 TNGREEIN
1383003500 LI EREH R () AUto reverse feed solenoid(-7) 1 8 [10122023 M il reservoir rubber cushion 2 0117022 4151 DPx5#21 (5} ) Needle (H) 4 SIEEIRIET
7 [n326005 T Pin 1 9 [om2027 SR A Knee lifter crank 1 4 [101530010 LI B AT Nail 4
8  [Po4001 JFLIGH GB/T91 2% 14 Cotter pin 1 10 [10127016 3 A Knee lifter spring 1 5 [10m8003 B Bobbin 2 ElHk(Address of Company )
10 [1322040 B rubber plunger 1 T [HOS010 GB/T896-198674E 10 Snap ring 10 1 6 [omon e [Machine head rest pin 1 SR TRABRRRL5S
T [1328031 BB Washer 1 2 [1010201 R Knee lifter shaft 1 7 [20731047 JK-798-2605RE T Screw driverlarge 1 No.15 Rd Airport South , liacjiang District Taizhou City , Zhejiang , P.R.C
12 [Hos014 GB/T896-1986 J [ LIF Snap ring 1 13 101515012 3 A LA PR 12217 15 R8T M6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 8  [10131003 Ed (4 Screw driver,medium 1 HF4R( Zip Code ) : 318000
3 11227006 R BT Plunger spring 1 14 101516004 O B IR B Bt M6 L=4 NUt M6 L=4 2 9 [10131004 EE3REN) Screw driver,small 1 fEEER(Domestic Trade Department) :
4 13812034 A EIERER [Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 5 [101512002 XA B RBTMG =26 Screw M6 L=26 1 10 [1387101200 IR Oiler component 1 E3E(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
5 [N2520002 R RTIRET SMTI/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64'x40 1 6 10101008 SRR 1k Bearing bracket 1 T |13831018 BEES Dust cover 1 EBI(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758 -
16 [112516007 iR BISMI/4"x28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 17 [101512003 BLHFF T LBIHTMS L=16 Screw M8 L=16 2 Bi(International Trade Department) : 4 b,
17 [11204003 B ¢ [Auto reverse feed crank 1 18 [1011202800 |2t Knee press plate asm 1 EBSE(TEL) : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774 WEATARRSES
18 [12516008 i 4R CJSMT1/64° x40 Nut SMT1/64"x40 1 19 101512004 WKIREI MG L=T1 Screw M6 L=T1 1 {EEI(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177787 .
19 [112520001 Wl KARE] SM1/4"x28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 20 [10m2030 EPVRTEN Knee press plate holder 1 BRSSHEL - 400-8876858 www.chlnajack.com
o [122029 e [Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 21 [10112029 MR Knee press plate 1 hitp://www.chinajack.com 201812
13812371 HEEEEHBAT (1M Auto reverse feed pull shaft(H-M) 1 22 [i0112028 GFF Knee lifter plate rod 1 FRENEEY , BARSTEN , LR,
21 14029003 PR E 7()£0.8mm)x1 Snap ring 7 1 23 [10122025 P NI Rubber 1 You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
22 [n2noos e e Cable band 4 24 10122024 Knee press plate cover 1




	A3零件样本（杰克）2018-12-25-1
	A3零件样本（杰克）2018-12-25-2

